

City of West Allis  
 2010 Project No. 11  
 Bid Opening - 9/16/10

**SANITARY SEWER RELAYS AND SANITARY SPOT RELAYS**

Various Locations within the City of West Allis

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			Underground Pipeline 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 18108 Count Line Union Grove, WI 53182		Rawson Contractors, P.O. Box 566 Sussex, WI 53089		United Sewer & Water, Inc. N60 W14643 Kaul Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 530151		Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc. 11430 W. Bluemound Rd. Wauwatosa, WI 53226	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,320 Lin. Ft.	\$101.00	133,320.00	\$110.00	145,200.00	\$108.00	142,560.00	\$125.00	165,000.00	\$143.00	188,760.00	\$146.00	192,720.00
2	10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	315 Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	47,250.00	\$150.00	47,250.00	\$175.00	55,125.00	\$180.00	56,700.00	\$167.00	52,605.00	\$210.00	66,150.00
3	12" Sanitary Sewer Relay	115 Lin. Ft.	\$168.00	19,320.00	\$160.00	18,400.00	\$175.00	20,125.00	\$250.00	28,750.00	\$173.00	19,895.00	\$222.00	25,530.00
4	15" Sanitary Sewer Relay	655 Lin. Ft.	\$176.00	115,280.00	\$180.00	117,900.00	\$189.00	123,795.00	\$200.00	131,000.00	\$216.00	141,480.00	\$220.00	144,100.00
5	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (7)	92 Vert. Ft.	\$148.00	13,616.00	\$160.00	14,720.00	\$315.00	28,980.00	\$165.00	15,180.00	\$160.00	14,720.00	\$180.00	16,560.00
6	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary O.D. Manhole (5)	79 Vert. Ft.	\$216.00	17,064.00	\$400.00	31,600.00	\$330.00	26,070.00	\$185.00	14,615.00	\$270.00	21,330.00	\$217.00	17,143.00
7	8" Sanitary Spot Relay	2 Units	\$8,500.00	17,000.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$6,733.00	13,466.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,250.00	12,500.00
8	10" Sanitary Spot Relay	1 Unit	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$6,874.00	6,874.00	\$12,000.00	12,000.00	\$4,600.00	4,600.00	\$6,250.00	6,250.00
9	6" Sanitary Riser (11)	50 Vert. Ft.	\$45.00	2,250.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$87.00	4,350.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$100.00	5,000.00	\$120.00	6,000.00
10	Sanitary Reconnect	70 Units	\$37.00	2,590.00	\$400.00	28,000.00	\$287.00	20,090.00	\$100.00	7,000.00	\$235.00	16,450.00	\$98.00	6,860.00
11	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	1,811 Sq. Yds.	\$37.00	67,007.00	\$35.00	63,385.00	\$38.00	68,818.00	\$36.00	65,196.00	\$39.00	70,629.00	\$39.00	70,629.00
12	Pavement Ties	1,731 Units	\$6.50	11,251.50	\$6.00	10,386.00	\$6.30	10,905.30	\$6.00	10,386.00	\$4.00	6,924.00	\$6.00	10,386.00
13	Inlet Protection Barrier	58 Units	\$40.00	2,320.00	\$50.00	2,900.00	\$60.00	3,480.00	\$30.00	1,740.00	\$40.00	2,320.00	\$25.00	1,450.00
14	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$3,750.00	3,750.00
<b>Total</b>			<b>458,268.50</b>		<b>500,241.00</b>		<b>524,738.30</b>		<b>525,067.00</b>		<b>552,713.00</b>		<b>580,028.00</b>	